Career Field Workforce Count

Acquisition Career Field Description
SPRDE - Systems Engineering
Contracting

Life Cycle Logistics

Program Management

Production, Quality and Manufacturing

Test and Evaluation

Facilities Engineering

Business - Financial Mgmt
Information Technology

Auditing

SPRDE - S&T Manager

Purchasing

Business - Cost Estimating (BUS-CE)
SPRDE-Program System Engineer (PSE)
Industrial/Contract Property Mgmt
Unknown

Totals

All Data as of FY2012 Q2
Source: AT&L Workforce Datamart

Army

9,921
9,163
8,813
3424
1,806
2,227
1,740
2,385
2,378
0

236
348
274
59

67

15
42,856

Navy
19,183
5,844
5,384
5687
2,378
3,052
5,549
2,070
1,819
0
359
517
503
65
61
24
52,495

__Defense

A

Air Force
8,292
8,127
2,740
5426

393
2,997
29
1,830
1,060
0
2,476
126
432
284
24

4
34,240

wisitblom

Workforce

4% Egtate DACM -

4th Estate
1,675
7,137
281
1,303
4,736
346
11
579
388
4,273
135
283
62
74
313
27
21,623

Totals
39,071
30,271
17,218
15,840

9,313
8,622
7,329
6,864
5,645
4,273
3,206
1,274
1,271
482
465
70
151,214



